

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27210/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in RSA No. 4308/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MARGRET A SKINNER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BRIGHT STAR DEVT.P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonika, Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim stay subject to deposit of Rs.50,00,000/- in six weeks. The amount when deposited shall be kept in fixed deposit with a Nationalised Bank.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master